FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Stuart Bishop to Engrossed House Bill No. 392 by Representative Stuart Bishop

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "through" and before "relative to" delete "460.62," and insert in lieu
- 3 thereof "460.42,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "enrollees;" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 6 in its
- 6 entirety
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, at the beginning of line 7, delete "information to be provided with claims
- 9 payment;"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 1, line 11, after "through" and before "is hereby" delete "460.62," and insert in lieu
- 12 thereof "460.42,"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, delete lines 12 and 13 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 15 "PART XI. CONTINUITY OF CARE FOR NEWBORNS ENROLLED IN MEDICAID
- 16 <u>MANAGED CARE</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 1, delete lines 17 through 19 in their entirety
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 20 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 22 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change "(3)" to "(1)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, delete line 5 in its entirety
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 6, change "(5)" to "(2)"

Page 1 of 2

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 2, delete lines 10 through 12 in their entirety
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 13, change "(7)" to "(3)"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>
- 6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "(8)" to "(4)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 19 through 29 in their entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- Delete pages 3 through 6 in their entirety
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 16</u>
- On page 7, delete lines 1 through 6 in their entirety
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 7, at the beginning of line 7, change "<u>§460.62.</u>" to "<u>§460.42.</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 18</u>
- On page 7, after line 16, insert the following:
- 17 "Section 2. The Department of Health and Hospitals shall be prohibited from
- amending or otherwise altering any existing per member per month contractual rate of a
- managed care organization, as defined by this Act, that is in effect on the effective date of
- 20 this Act for any purpose which is related to the implementation of the provisions of this
- 21 Act."